

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 27410/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in RFA No. 1/2013 passed by the High Court Of Meghalaya At Shillong)

PAUL LEONG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92200/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92201/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER