

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 27410/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017
in RFA No. 1/2013 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

PAUL LEONG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C).....Diary NO.10519 of 2018

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
(mentioned by) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E RPost both the matters on Tuesday, the 10th April, 2018.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER(Note : Matters were shown for listing on Monday, the 9th April,
2018)