

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27410/2017(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017  
in RFA No. 1/2013 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

PAUL LEONG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SHILLONG

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92200/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
IA No.92201/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.)WITH SLP(C) No. 8074/2018 (XIV)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44403/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.  
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, ADV.  
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned  
order(s).

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER